Sales Tax Rates (as of May 2017)
Village of Mount Prospect, lllinois

Rate Inside of Business District — General Merchandise
Mount Prospect Business District #1 10.250%

Rate Breakdown
Business District 01
County Home Rule Tax
Home Rule Tax
RTA Tax
State Tax

Rate Outside of Business District — General Merchandise
Maunt Prospect 10.000%

Rate Breakdown
County Home Rule Tax
Home Rule Tax
RTA Tax
State Tax

Other Applicable Rates
Qualifying Food and Drugs
Vehicle {ST-556 and ST-556-LSE)

If the vehicle or trailer is titled and registered to a Chicago address, a Chicago Home Rule Tax
of 1.250% is imposed in addition to the vehicle rate listed above, making the rate 8.500%. If
the vehicle or trailer is titled and registered to an out-of-state location, you (the dealer) may
be required to collect tax. Refer to ST-58, Reciprocal - Non-Reciprocal Vehicle Tax Rate

Chart.

Use Taxes General Merchandise

Qualifying Food and Drugs

Vehicle (RUT-25) and RUT-25-LSE
Automobile Renting Taxes  Automobile Renting Tax (occupation)

Automobile Renting Tax (use)
Telecommunication Taxes Telecommunication Taxes

0.250%
1.750%
1.000%
1.000%
6.250%

1.750%
1.000%
1.000%
6.250%

2.250%
7.250%

6.250%
1.000%
7.250%
12.000%
11.000%
13.000%




