Sales Tax Rates (as of May 2017) Village of Mount Prospect, Illinois

Rate Inside of Business District – General Merchandise

Mount Prospect Business District #1

10.250%

Rate Breakdown

Business District 01	0.250%
County Home Rule Tax	1.750%
Home Rule Tax	1.000%
RTA Tax	1.000%
State Tax	6.250%

Rate Outside of Business District – General Merchandise

Mount Prospect

10.000%

Rate Breakdown

County Home Rule Tax	1.750%
Home Rule Tax	1.000%
RTA Tax	1.000%
State Tax	6.250%

Other Applicable Rates

Qualifying Food and Drugs	2.250%
Vehicle (ST-556 and ST-556-LSE)	7.250%

If the vehicle or trailer is titled and registered to a Chicago address, a Chicago Home Rule Tax of **1.250%** is imposed in addition to the vehicle rate listed above, making the rate **8.500%**. If the vehicle or trailer is titled and registered to an out-of-state location, you (the dealer) may be required to collect tax. Refer to ST-58, Reciprocal - Non-Reciprocal Vehicle Tax Rate Chart.

Use Taxes	General Merchandise	6.250%
	Qualifying Food and Drugs	1.000%
	Vehicle (RUT-25) and RUT-25-LSE	7.250%
Automobile Renting Taxes	Automobile Renting Tax (occupation)	12.000%
	Automobile Renting Tax (use)	11.000%
Telecommunication Taxes	Telecommunication Taxes	13 000%